LTC2383-16
1
238316f
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
16-Bit, 1Msps, Low Power
SAR ADC with Serial Interface
The LTC®2383-16 is a low noise, low power, high speed

16-LEAD (4mm  5mm) PLASTIC MSOP
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 110°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2383CMS-16#PBF LTC2383CMS-16#TRPBF 238316 16-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2383IMS-16#PBF LTC2383IMS-16#TRPBF 238316 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2383HMS-16#PBF LTC2383HMS-16#TRPBF 238316 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2383CDE-16#PBF LTC2383CDE-16#TRPBF 23836 16-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2383IDE-16#PBF LTC2383IDE-16#TRPBF 23836 16-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Digital Output Voltage
(Note 3) ........................... (GND –0.3V) to (OVDD + 0.3V)
Power Dissipation .............................................. 500mW
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC2383C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC2383I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
 LTC2383H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
LTC2383-16
3
238316f